O~NO OIS WNE

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION introduced by the members of the Public Infrastructure Committee
comprised of Council Members Neil Dobler, Tony Emerson, Mike
Lesser, and Mike Padilla recommending approval of certain Facility
projects for 2021.

WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted a Resolution approving the 2021-2030
Capital Improvement Program and the 2021-2023 Capital Improvement Budget (Resolution
No. 9174A); and

WHEREAS, the Resolution requires Governing Body approval on an annual basis
for general obligation bonded projects in the areas of Facilities, Sidewalks, and Fleet
Replacement; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body established a special committee — the Public
Infrastructure Committee — to make recommendations to the Governing Body; and

WHEREAS, on January 25, 2021, the Committee considered certain Facility
projects for 2021 and approved the ones identified in this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that the following Facility projects are approved for 2021:

1. LEC Cooling Tower and Chiller Replacement: $400,000

2. LEC Boiler #2 Repair: $12,000

3. Zoo Necropsy Cooler: $25,000

4, Zoo Ultra Low Freezer: $15,000.

5. Condition Assessments: $100,000

6. Unexpected Repairs and Replacements: $250,000

ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on

CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS

Res (Facility List)
Public Infrastructure Committee



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

ATTEST:

Brenda Younger, City Clerk

Res (Facility List)
Public Infrastructure Committee

Michelle De La Isla, Mayor



