1 2	RESOLUTION NO			
3 4 5 6 7	A RESOLUTION introduced by the members of the Public Infrastructure Committ comprised of Council Members Neil Dobler, Tony Emerson, M Lesser, and Mike Padilla recommending approval of certain Faci projects for 2021.	ike		
8	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted a Resolution approving the 2021-20)30		
9	Capital Improvement Program and the 2021-2023 Capital Improvement Budget (Resoluti	ion		
10	No. 9174A); and			
11	WHEREAS, the Resolution requires Governing Body approval on an annual basis			
12	for general obligation bonded projects in the areas of Facilities, Sidewalks, and Fleet			
13	Replacement; and			
14	WHEREAS, the Governing Body established a special committee - the Public			
15	Infrastructure Committee – to make recommendations to the Governing Body; and			
16	WHEREAS, on January 25, 2021, the Committee considered certain Facility			
17	projects for 2021 and approved the ones identified in this Resolution.			
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF TI	HE		
19	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that the following Facility projects are approved for 202	ː1:		
20	1. LEC Cooling Tower and Chiller Replacement: \$400,000			
21	2. LEC Boiler #2 Repair: \$12,000			
22	3. Zoo Necropsy Cooler: \$25,000			
23	4. Zoo Ultra Low Freezer: \$15,000.			
24	5. Condition Assessments: \$100,000			
25	6. Unexpected Repairs and Replacements: \$250,000			
26	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on			
27	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS			

28			
29			
30			
31			
32		Michelle De La Isla, Mayor	
33		·	
34	ATTEST:		
35			
36			
37			
38			
39	Brenda Younger, City Clerk		